Graduate Women Queensland

Gold Coast Branch



GENERAL INFORMATION

Privacy Policy

We take care in protecting information contained in applications for Awards. The information requested in the application is necessary for our processes in selecting applicants for the awards and is disclosed only to those parties directly involved in these processes. After the successful applicants for awards in any year are notified and have accepted the award, all applications and supporting documentation are destroyed.

Value

The value of each GWQ Gold Coast – FFI Award in 2020 is \$1500 each.

Number of Awards

GWQ Gold Coast may vary the number and value of Awards given from year to year for any reason. GWQ Gold Coast reserves the right not to award Fellowships in any year.

Selection Criteria

GWQ Gold Coast awards its Awards using a holistic review and selection process. Applications from all academic disciplines are welcome. GWQ Gold Coast's decisions are final and no correspondence will be entered into in respect of any aspect of the applications and awards process. Applicants who miss out in any given year are welcome to apply in subsequent years. As a matter of policy, GWQ Gold Coast does not offer opinions or advice on the quality or future prospects of unsuccessful applications.

The Process

1. You submit your application so that GWQ Gold Coast receives it by the closing date 31/03/2020.

2. All received applications are acknowledged in writing.

3. Applicants who pass the competitive review process are asked to participate in a face to face interview. Interviews take approximately 20 minutes and provide the opportunity for applicants to articulate the key aspects and benefits of their studies.

Contact details:

POSTAL The Awards Officer GWQ Gold Coast Branch P.O. Box 146 Chevron Island QLD 4217

<u>EMAIL [Enquiries regarding Awards] – Carole Crowther</u> <u>fellowshipsgc@graduatewomengoldcoast.org.au</u>